FORM PTO-1595	RE(	: iwarms timit watte timit wient tiets minit wille billt		
	1121	102414064		

40.00 OP

U.S.	DEPA	RTMEN	NT OF	COM	MERCE

2001	Staas & Halsey LLP	ŤĚŇŤŚ ÖŇĽY	
To th	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	demarks: Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		
	Hyun-Jun JUNG	3.31.03	
	Jun-Soo JEONG	5, 51, 63	
			01,
2.	Name and Address of receiving pa	rty(ies):	42
			s I
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., L 416 Maetan-3dong, Paldal-ku	-ID.	
	Suwon City, Kyungki-do		090
	Republic of Korea		0
	·		7 '
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment	Merger	
	Security Agreement Other:	Change of Name	
	Execution Date(s): March 19, 200	73	
		mbar(s): \o 4 o\	176
4.	Application number(s) or patent nui	mber(s):	1 0
	This document is being filed tog		
		e application is/are: March 19, 200	
	(b) The title is:A MONITOR IM OR	IPROVED IN A TILTING STRUCTU	JRE
	☐ This document is being filed aft	er filing of the application:	
	(a) Patent Application No(s).	/, filed	; or
	(b) Patent No(s). , is	ssued .	
5.	Name and address of party to whor	m correspondence concerning docu	iment should be mailed:
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	Our Docket: 1572.10	
	Attention: Michael D. Stein		
	700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 50	00	
	Washington, D.C. 20001		
<b>3</b> .	Total number of applications and pa	atents involved:1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 per Assignment)	
•	X Enclosed	(\$ 40.00 per Assignment)	
	Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account.	
3.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Ar		e charged to this Deposit Account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page i	ir paying by deposit account)	
ð.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is tru	ue and correct and any attached
	copy is a true copy of the original do	ocument. /	•
		Mill at	
/licha	ael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240	[[[UU]] [[]][]]	March 21 2002
	e of Person Signing	Signature	March 31, 2003 Date
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.9.10.0	Date
		Total number	er of pages including cover sheet: 2
TON OC	USE THIS SPACE		
03 SF	ELEKE1 00000028 10401776		

PATENT REEL: 013919 FRAME: 0926

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416 Maetan-3dong, Paldal-ku Suwon City, Kyungki-do Republic of Korea

**RECORDED: 03/31/2003** 

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (*Title of Invention*)

## A MONITOR IMPROVED IN A TILTING STRUCTURE

			ication PCT/JP f not so execute		ınd/or for	which applic	cation for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) e	xecuted on	anna de la companya d		; (In	sert date	of execution	of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on  Serial No;		N.	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY I.I.P, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.				
The A which the neludin reexami acts to its sworn te	or reexamination or reexamination of the control of	on application (collectively, ree(s), when may deem ne ation and pro- c use proceed be limited to obtaining and	based thereon, hereinafter, "sa requested by sa cessary, desiral secution of said ling, and in any executing all pa producing evid	, for the full term or aid application(s) a aid ASSIGNEE and ble or expedient, fo I application(s) and litigation or other I apers, including sep	without or r securing the issua egal proc arate assi	r which the sis Patent(s)").  charge to but g, maintaining nee of said Leeding which ignments and	and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts g and enforcing protection for said invention, etters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, a may arise or be declared in relation to same, such declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing gnature(s).
(Typ	ped Name & Sig	gnature of In	ventor(s))		Date)		(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
<u> </u>	Jung JUNG,	Hyun	Jun	MARCH	19,	2003	
2) 🗸	Jung, Jeong	Jun	JUN Soo	MARCH	19,	2003	
	IFONG	TIIN_	500				

PATENT REEL: 013919 FRAME: 0927